MASTERq

COUSBC Roving Fall | Winter Doubles No-Tap Tournament
Prize Fund Paid during Championship Roll-Off

1st Place - $3,500 - 2nd Place - $1,500
3rd & 4th Place - $1,000/team Remaining payout defermined by # of teams in Roll-Off

Handicap is 90% of 220 (per player)

Prize Fund estimate based on 22 teams competing at each of the scheduled events

Qualifier Winners receive $60 (as a team) for qualifier win, so long as 8 or more teams in event
1in 10 (1:10) Qualifier participants will qualify as winners and advance to the Championship Roll-Off

Scheduled Qualifier Events

Friday, September 13"

HP Lanes 7:00pm
Sunday, September 22" HP Lanes 2:00pm
Sunday, October 6" Columbus Square Bowling Palace Noon & 2:30pm
Friday, October 18" Sequoia ProBowl 7:00pm
Tuesday, October 22™ RollHouse Columbus 7:00pm
Saturday, November 16" Sequoia ProBowl 7:00pm
Sunday, November 24 HP Lanes 2:00pm
Sunday, December 1% Holiday Lanes 7:00pm

Sunday, December 15™

Columbus Square Bowling Palace

Noon & 2:30pm

Saturday, March 15™

Saturday, December 28t Sequoia ProBowl 11:00am
Sunday, January 19" Holiday Lanes 7:00pm
Friday, January 24" HP Lanes 7:00pm
Tuesday, February 4™ RollHouse Columbus 7:00pm
Saturday, February 15™ Sequoia ProBowl 1:00pm
Friday, February 21* HP Lanes 7:00pm
Sunday, March 2™ Holiday Lanes 7:00pm

Columbus Square Bowling Palace

Noon & 2:30pm

Sunday, March 30" Sequoia ProBowl 5:00pm
Saturday, April 5t Wayne Webb'’s Columbus Bowl Noon
Saturday, April 12" HP Lanes 2:00pm
Sunday, April 27" Sequoia ProBowl Noon
Roll-Off /| Championship
Sunday, May 18" HP Lanes 2:00pm

$60.00 Entry Fee per Doubles Team per Event [ Reservations are accepted and encouraged and may be required ]

e Entry Fee breakdown (per team): $21—Lineage; $35.00—Prize Fund; $4.00—COUSBC Scholarship Fund

Walk-ins will be accepted, if lanes are available, up to 15 minutes prior to announced starting time. Walk-In Entry Fee is $80.00

Reservations can be made by:

e Email one of the following: RovingNoTap300@gmail.com or Bill.Schroeck@gmail.com or Central Ohio USBC office (COUSBC300@Gmail.com)
e Mailing an entry form to: 643 S Hamilton Rd, Columbus OH 43213



